## AIRPORT PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE WINNER REGIONAL AIRPORT WINNER, SOUTH DAKOTA AIP #3-46-0061-022-2024 A-9391 **BID TABULATION** 6/3/2024

					Rexwinkel Concrete, Inc.		Screed Tech, LLC		Anderson Contractors, Inc.	
Base Bid					Corsica, SD		Fairbury, NE		Pierre, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	<b>Total Price</b>	Unit Price	Total Price
1	C-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$29,333.82	\$29,333.82	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00
2	S-100	Construction Safety Plan	1	L.S.	\$17,240.65	\$17,240.65	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	P-101	Concrete Pavement Removal (6" Nominal Depth)	38	SqYd	\$80.00	\$3,040.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00
4	P-101	Concrete Joint Sealant Removal	2,500	Ft	\$2.42	\$6,050.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$10.00	\$25,000.00
5	P-208	Scarify, Reshape, & Recompact Existing Base	38	SqYd	\$18.00	\$684.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00
6	P-605	Silicone Joint Sealing Filler	2,625	Ft	\$2.99	\$7,848.75	\$10.00	\$26,250.00	\$15.00	\$39,375.00
7	P-605	Saw and Seal Cracks	550	Ft	\$4.60	\$2,530.00	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$25.00	\$13,750.00
8	P-620	Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$14,906.30	\$14,906.30	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
9	SP-1	3/4" X 24" Tie Bar Retrofit	80	Each	\$360.00	\$28,800.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$400.00	\$32,000.00
10	SP-1	Longitudinal Joint & Tie Bar Retrofit Fill (Self-Consolidating Concrete, Grout, or Patch Mortar)	2	CuYd	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
11	SP-2	6" PCC Pavement	38	SqYd	\$265.00	\$10,070.00	\$300.00	\$11,400.00	\$500.00	\$19,000.00
12	Plans	Concrete Spall Repair	115	SqFt	\$106.00	\$12,190.00	\$350.00	\$40,250.00	\$400.00	\$46,000.00
Base Bid Total						\$141,093.52	\$160,500.00		\$296,725.00	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER:

repoe

our

DATE: 6-3-2024